REFERENCE PHASE LOCKED TRANSLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: VFCTS128-10
128 MHzFIXED FREQUENCY
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 1 of 3 ]
FEATURES:
► Ultra-Low Phase Noise
► No Programming Required
► Small Size, Surface Mount
Phase Noise ( Measured with Agilent E5052A or R&S FSUP-26/27 )
-170
-160
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
10 100 1000 10000 100000 1000000 10000000
Ph
as
e
No
ise
 (d
Bc
/H
z)
Offset Frequency (Hz)
SPECIFICATIONS (Rev. B 10/29/20)
Frequency 128 MHz
Reference Input Frequency 10 MHz 1
Reference Input Voltage 1.0 to 3.3 V p-p
Bias Voltage (Vcc) +5 Vdc @ 85 mA (max.)
Output Power 8 dBm (Min.)
Modulation Bandwidth 30 Hz (Typ.)
Harmonic Suppression 20 dB (Typ.)
Output Impedance 50 Ohms (Nom.)
Lock Detect Indicator LVCMOS 3.3 V
(logic: 1 = lock, 0 = unlock)
Typical Phase Noise
Offset Phase Noise
@ 100 Hz -100 dBc/Hz
@ 1 kHz -130 dBc/Hz
@ 10 kHz -155 dBc/Hz
@ 100 kHz -160 dBc/Hz
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
1  External 10 MHz reference sources should have phase noise better than -138
dBc/Hz @ 50 Hz offset to achieve published specifications.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Storage Temp. Range -40 to +85 ºC
Bias Voltage (Vcc) +5.25 V
Patent : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents
Package # 453
0.
00
0
0.
08
7
0.
43
7
0.
78
7
0.
28
7
0.
58
7
0.
87
5
1.005
0.000
0.950
0.330
1 2 3
7 6 45
7 6 5 4
1 2 3
0.100
X 7 PLCS
0.145
X 6 PLCS
0.100
X 7 PLCS
0.125
X 6 PLCS
0.
00
0
0.000
0.
40
5
0.
75
5
0.
05
5
0.
25
5
0.
55
5
0.
81
0
1.045
0.110
X 7 PLCS.
0.125
X 7 PLCS.
MAX
MAX
PIN OUT
PIN 1 REF.INPUT
PIN 2 LOCK DETECT
PIN 3 VCC
PIN 4 FOUT
PIN 5,6  NC
PIN 7 GND
R.0032
X 7 PLCS
1 2 3
7 6 45
Tukom
REFERENCE PHASE LOCKED TRANSLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: VFCTS128-10
128 MHzFIXED FREQUENCY
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 2 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
@ 25 ºC
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
HARMONIC SUPPRESSION
 A
CLRWR
SGL
Ref  10 dBm Att  20 dB*
1 AP
50 MHz/Start 10 MHz Stop 510 MHz
*
3DB
RBW 500 kHz
*VBW 10 kHz
SWT 80 ms
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            8.69 dBm
   127.788461538 MHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -20.11 dB
   128.205128205 MHz
VFCTS128-10
Date: 10.MAY.2019  14:42:53
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION
 A
1 AP
CLRWR
SGL
Ref  10 dBm Att  35 dB
25 MHz/Center 1 GHz Span 250 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 1 kHz
SWT 20 s
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            7.16 dBm
     1.000000000 GHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -78.72 dB
   100.000000000 MHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -79.52 dB
  -100.000000000 MHz
FCTS1000-10
Date: 30.JUN.2010  10:29:03
 A
CLRWR
SGL
Ref  10 dBm Att  20 dB*
1 AP
250 kHz/Center 128 MHz Span 2.5 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 50 Hz
SWT 4 s
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            8.60 dBm
   128.000000000 MHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -96.14 dB
     1.000000000 MHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -95.18 dB
    -1.000000000 MHz
VFCTS128-10
Date: 10.MAY.2019  14:42:52
Tukom
REFERENCE PHASE LOCKED TRANSLATOR
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: VFCTS128-10
128 MHzFIXED FREQUENCY
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 3 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
@ 25 ºC
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
REFERENCE SIDEBAND SUPPRESSION
 A
1 AP
CLRWR
SGL
Ref  10 dBm
2.5 MHz/Center 128 MHz Span 25 MHz
*
*
3DB
RBW 10 kHz
VBW 1 kHz
SWT 2 sAtt  20 dB*
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1
Marker 1 [T1 ]
            8.58 dBm
   128.000000000 MHz
2
Delta 2 [T1 ]
          -94.30 dB
    10.000000000 MHz
3
Delta 3 [T1 ]
          -93.10 dB
   -10.000000000 MHz
VFCTS128-10
Date: 10.MAY.2019  14:42:46
Tukom